		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600		
ŀ	HILLS	N	Mas	ter	v	Home Pa ww.rochest		
			File Numbe	er: 2011-0475				
	File ID:	2011-0475	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	Consent A	genda	
	Version:	1	Reference: 2	2011-0475	Controlling Body:	City Coun Regular M		
					File Created Date :	11/02/201	1	
File Name		Grinder Pump Replacement Program Fina			Final Action:	al Action:		
1	Notes:	Du-Bois Cooper Asso 905 Penniman PO Box 6161 Plymouth MI 48170	ciates, Inc.					
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:			
А	ttachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf			Enactment Number:			
	Contact:				Hearing Date:			
	Drafter:				Effective Date:			
listo	ory of Legis	ative File						
Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:	
1	City Council F	Regular 11/14/20	11					

Meeting

## Text of Legislative File 2011-0475

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Blanket Purchase order for grinder pump replacement program in the amount not-to-exceed \$90,000.00 through December 31, 2014; Du-Bois Cooper Associates, Inc., Plymouth, MI

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes a blanket purchase order for grinder pump replacement program to Du-Bois Cooper Associates, Inc., Plymouth, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$90,000.00 through December 31, 2014.